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Courtney Allen 
Head Coach 
Softball 
Shenandoah University 
cmoyer@su.edu 

 
Morgan Allison - Prokhin 
Assistant Coach 
Water Polo (Men's & Women's) 
St. Francis College 
mallison2@sfc.edu 

 
Vernisha Andrews 
Assistant Coach 
Basketball (Women's) 
Florida Southern College 
vandrews@flsouthern.edu 

 
Raquel Atawo 
Head Coach 
Tennis 
Washington State 
raquel.atawo@wsu.edu 

 
Vanese Barnes 
Graduate Assistant 
Basketball (Women's) 
Tufts University 
vanese.barnes@tufts.edu 

 
Angelica Baylon 
Assistant Coach 
Basketball (Women's) 
CSU Stanislaus 
Abaylon@csustan.edu 

 
Madeline Beal 
Assistant Coach 
Volleyball 
Depaul University 
mbeal4@depaul.edu 

 
Samantha Benzing 
Assistant Coach 
Skiing (Men's & Women's) 
The College of St. Scholastica 
sbenzing@css.edu 

 
Kari-lei Berry 
Head Coach 
Lacrosse 
Notre Dame Of Maryland Univeristy 
kberry@ndm.edu 

 
Ashley Bishop 
Head Coach/Asst. AD 
Field Hockey (Women's) 
Bridgewater State 
a3bishop@bridgew.edu 

 
Priscilla Brooks 
Assistant Coach 
Basketball (Women's) 
Cal State University San Bernardino 
Priscilla.brooks@csusb.edu 

 
Coretta Brown 
Assistant Coach 
Basketball (Women's) 
Eastern Kentucky 
coretta.brown@eku.edu 

 
Liz-Amanda Brown 
Head Coach 
Soccer 
South Carolina State 
lbrown57@scsu.edu 

 
Tyler Brown 
Assistant Coach 
Volleyball 
Illinois Wesleyan University 
tbrown2@iwu.edu 

 
Leanne Cardoso-Bastos 
Assistant Coach 
Soccer (Women's) 
Allegheny College 
lcardosobastos@allegheny.edu 

 
Britney Carrington 
Head Coach 
Wrestling 
USA Wrestling 
britneygsc@gmail.com 

 
Katrina Carter 
Assistant Coach 
Field Hockey (Women's) 
UC Berkeley 
k.carter@berkeley.edu 

 
Dani Castro 
Assistant Coach 
Field Hockey (Women's) 
Indiana University 
dcastro1@iu.edu 

 
Kara Christian 
Head Coach 
Acrobatics & Tumbling 
Presbyterian College 
Kcmays@presby.edu 

 
April Cornell-DeAngelis 
Head Coach 
Field Hockey (Women's) 
Colgate University 
Acornell1@colgate.edu 

 
Jazmine Craig 
Assistant Coach 
Volleyball (Men's & Women's)) 
St. Francis College 
jcraig@sfc.edu 
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Sarah Dessner 
Assistant Coach 
Basketball (Women's) 
Georgian Court University 
Sdessner@georgian.edu 

 
Michele Dombrowski 
Senior Associate AD/Sports 
Admin/SWA/ Asst Coach 
Lacrosse + Field Hockey 
Sewanee:  The Univ. of the South 
midombro@sewanee.edu 

 
Emiria Dunn 
Head Coach 
Soccer 
Sonoma State 
salzmann@sonoma.edu 

 
Sara Emerich 
Head Coach/SWA 
Softball 
Manchester University 
sjemerich@manchester.edu 

 
Kate Faix Bennett 
Head & Assistant Coach 
Water Polo & Swim & Dive 
Las Positas College 
kfaix@laspositascollege.edu 

 
Treasure Fields 
Director of Ops 
Acrobatics & Tumbling 
Baylor/NCATA 
treasure_l_fields@baylor.edu 

 
Lauren Flowers 
Head Coach 
Volleyball (Women's) 
California State University Stanislaus 
lflowers@csustan.edu 

 
Megan Frazer 
Assistant Coach 
Field Hockey (Women's) 
Stanford University 
mfrazer1@stanford.edu 

 
Sareea Freeman 
Volleyball 
sareea.freeman@gmail.com 

 
Bronwen Gainsford 
Head Coach 
Field Hockey (Women's) 
Wittenberg University 
gainsfordb@wittenberg.edu 

 
Sade Gant 
Graduate Assistant 
Track & Field 
North Central College 
ssgant@noctrl.edu 

 
Laura Gebhart 
Associate Head Coach 
Field Hockey (Women's) 
Penn State University 
lgebhart@psu.edu 

 
Grace Goodbarn 
Head Coach 
Field Hockey (Women's) 
Centre College 
grace.goodbarn@centre.edu 

 
Christine Griffith 
Head Coach 
Fencing (Men's & Women's) 
Cleveland State University 
c.griffith60@csuohio.edu 

 
 

 
Caitlin Hadzimichalis 
Head Coach 
Basketball (Women's) 
King's College 
caitlinhadzimichalis@kings.edu 

 
Myia Hambrick 
Volunteer Assistant Coach 
Gymnastics 
University of Utah 
mhambrick@huntsman.utah.edu 

 
Michaela Hamilton 
Head Coach 
Softball 
Olivet College 
mhamilton@olivetcollege.edu 

 
Nicole Hannan 
Assistant Coach 
Volleyball/ Beach Volleyball 
Volleyball Australia 
nicthannan@gmail.com 

 
Kaylee Harnen 
Assistant Coach 
Ice Hockey (Women's) 
Hobart and William Smith Colleges 
harnen@hws.edu 

 
Jaleesa Harper 
Head Coach 
Volleyball (Women's) 
Univ. of North Carolina at Pembroke 
jaleesa.harper@uncp.edu 
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Perrmella Harris 
Associate Head Coach 
Acrobatics & Tumbling 
Morgan State 
Perrmella.harris@morgan.edu 

Annabel Harvey 
Head Coach 
Tennis + Cross Country 
Henderson State University 
rowlana@hsu.edu 

Jeri Jacobson 
Head Coach 
Basketball (Women's) 
South Dakota Mines 
jeri.jacobson@sdsmt.edu 

 
Megan Jensen 
Assistant Coach 
Soccer 
Washington College 
megannic98@gmail.com 

 
Sara Johnson 
Director of Ops 
Soccer 
University of Minnesota 
John7862@umn.edu 

 
Kamille Jones 
Head Coach 
Volleyball (Women's) 
University of Illinois Springfield 
kjone42@uis.edu 

 
Sydney Kanne 
Assistant Coach 
Swimming (Men's & Women's) 
Willamette University 
skanne@willamette.edu 

 
Samantha Kastner 
Head Coach/Asst. AD 
Softball 
Notre Dame Of Maryland Univeristy 
skastner@ndm.edu 

 
Grainne Kelly 
Head Coach 
Lacrosse 
Illinois Wesleyan University 
gkelly@iwu.edu 

 
Jordan Koehler 
Head Coach 
Golf 
Saint Mary's 
jkoehler@saintmarys.edu 

 
Diana Kussainova 
Assistant Coach 
Tennis (Men's & Women's) 
Georgetown University 
dk1143@georgetown.edu 

 
Erin Labasan 
Head Coach 
Volleyball (Women's) 
Lewis & Clark 
elabasan@lclark.edu 

 
Callie Lekas 
Head Coach 
Field Hockey (Women's) 
Wellesley College 
clekas@wellesley.edu 

 
Elizabeth Levy 
Assistant Coach 
Swimming (Men's & Women's) 
Case Western Reserve University 
exl484@case.edu 

 
Mikayla Lopez 
Head Coach 
Basketball (Women's) 
Bethany College 
Mlopez@bethanywv.edu 

 
Samantha Mancinelli 
Assistant Coach 
Basketball (Women's) 
Tufts University 
sam.mancinelli@tufts.edu 

 
Josie Matlick 
Assistant Coach 
Soccer (Men's & Women's) 
Davis & Elkins College 
matlickj@dewv.edu 

 
Kate McCauley 
Head Coach 
Volleyball (Men's) 
Saint Vincent College 
kate.mccauley@stvincent.edu 

 
Jill McCormick 
Head Coach 
Swimming (Men's & Women's) 
Santa Rosa Junior College 
jmccormick@santarosa.edu 

 
Camille McPherson 
Assistant Coach 
Basketball (Women's) 
Capital University 
cmcpherson@capital.edu 

 
Genee McRath 
Head Coach 
Softball 
Tennessee State University 
rmcrath@tnstate.edu 
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Donye' Monroe 
Assistant Coach 
Soccer (Women's) 
Manchester University 
damonroe@manchester.edu 

 
Erin Moore 
Volunteer Assistant Coach 
Field Hockey (Women's) 
Bentley University 
emoore@bentley.edu 

 
Kelsey Morrison 
Head Coach 
Soccer + Strength 
Geneva College 
kemorris@geneva.edu 

 
Ellen Newton 
Assistant Coach/Strength 
Lacrosse + Strength 
D'Youville University 
newtoe19@dyc.edu 

 
Mary Nolte 
Assistant Coach 
Cross Country, Track & Field 
Williams College 
mrn1@williams.edu 

 
Rachel Oberholtzer 
Assistant Coach 
Softball 
Fort Valley State 
fvsu.softball99@gmail.com 

 
Arlicia Ortiz 
Assistant Coach 
Volleyball (Women's) 
Fayetteville State University 
aortiz5@uncfsu.edu 

 
Christiana Oyawale 
Assistant Coach 
Volleyball (Women's) 
Barry University 
coyawale@barry.edu 

 
Pamela Perkins 
Head Coach 
Volleyball 
Tuskegee University 
Pperkins@tuskegee.edu 

 
Breena Proctor 
Head Coach 
Soccer 
Mount Holyoke College 
bproctor@mtholyoke.edu 

 
Brittney Randolph 
Head Coach 
Field Hockey (Women's) 
brandolph22192@gmail.com 

 
Ashley Reinecke 
Co-Head Coach 
Soccer (Women's) 
Transylvania University 
areinecke@transy.edu 

 
Krista Rice 
Head Coach 
Volleyball 
Oakland University 
kkrice@oakland.edu 

 
Lisa Ritchie 
Assistant Coach 
Cross Country, Track & Field 
Mount Holyoke College 
LRitchie@mtholyoke.edu 

 
Erin Rotchford 
Head Coach/Asst. AD 
Basketball (Women's) 
SUNY Morrisville 
skaradee@morrisville.edu 

 
Alicia Schuck 
Head Coach 
Soccer (Women's) 
Rollins College 
Aschuck@rollins.edu 

 
Noelani Schulmeyer 
Assistant Coach 
Field Hockey (Women's) 
Amherst College 
nschulmeyer@amherst.edu 

 
Melissa Schwab 
Assistant Coach/Head Coach 
Basketball (Women's)+ Golf 
Elmhurst University 
Melissa.schwab@elmhurst.edu 

 
Jessica Scott 
Assistant Coach 
Ice Hockey 
University of Minnesota 
jascott@umn.edu 

 
Mikie Sevick 
Assistant Coach 
Rowing 
West Virginia University 
michaelanne.sevick@gmail.com 

 
Roseanna Smith 
Assistant Coach/ Director of Ops 
Football 
Oberlin 
rsmith5@oberlin.edu 
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Tra'Dayja Smith 
Assistant Coach 
Basketball (Women's) 
Saint Louis University 
tradayja.smith@slu.edu 

 
Jennifer Spalding 
Associate Head Coach/Associate 
Head Coach 
Water Polo + Swim & Dive 
Citrus College 
jspalding@citruscollege.edu 

 
Morgan Stacey 
Senior Associate AD/Sports 
Admin/Senior Woman Administrator/ 
Asst Coach 
Ice Hockey (Women's) 
St. Norbert College 
morgan.stacey@snc.edu 

 
Jennifer Stadler 
Head Coach 
Volleyball (Women's) 
Chadron State 
jstadler@csc.edu 

 
Katie Stansbury 
Assistant Coach/ Director of Ops 
Volleyball 
Oberlin 
kstansbu@oberlin.edu 

 
Magda Stepnik 
Assistant Coach 
Tennis 
Bates College 
mstepnik@bates.edu 

 
Cailyn Straubel 
Head Coach 
Volleyball 
Worcester Polytechnic Institute 
cstraubel@wpi.edu 

 
Sydney Supica 
Assistant Coach 
Field Hockey (Women's) 
Brown University 
sydney_supica@brown.edu 

 
Alyssa Taramona 
Assistant Coach 
Soccer (Women's) 
Texas Woman's University 
ataramona@twu.edu 

 
Kelcie Tolan 
Assistant Coach 
Volleyball (Women's) 
Cal Sate University San Bernardino 
kelcie.tolan@csusb.edu 

 
Lauren Torvi Prochazka 
Head Coach 
Volleyball (Women's) 
South Dakota Mines 
lauren.prochazka@sdsmt.edu 

 
Katie Trace 
Assistant Coach 
Swimming (Men's & Women's) 
Ohio State University 
trace.38@osu.edu 

 
Morgan Tucker 
Assistant Coach 
Water Polo 
Cal State University Monterey Bay 
mtucker@csumb.edu 

 
Kristen Van Iderstine 
Director 
Football 
Brown University 
kristen_van_iderstine@brown.edu 

 
Tiana Webster 
Assistant Coach 
Cross Country, Track & Field 
St. Mary's College of Maryland 
tmwebster@smcm.edu 

 
Kim Wudi 
Head Coach 
Volleyball 
University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire 
wudikm@uwec.edu 

 
Kaye Zoolakis 
Assistant Coach 
Swimming (Men's & Women's) 
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 
kzoolakis@cmc.edu 

 

   
 


